

Ú

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10954-10956/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in WA No.62/2012, WA
No.63/2012 & WA No.64/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RANJAN CHAKRABORTY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-3 for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10853-10857 of 2013
(With I.A. Nos.1-5 for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date:04/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Cama, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners relies upon a judgment of this Court in Deepak Agarwal &
Anr. Vs. State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors., (2011) 6 SCC 725, and submits
that the relevant rule could be amended before it is acted upon. In
view thereof, issue notice to the respondents returnable in four
weeks. The petitioners will see to it that at least the contesting
respondents are served.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER