

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21462-21464/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RANJAN CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21465-21469 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21462/2013

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 15, 18 to 20, 22, 25 to 33 is awaited.

Respondent Nos.16, 17, 21, 23 and 24 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) No.21463/2013

Service report in respect of respondent No.16 is awaited.

Item No.95

-2-

SLP(C) No.21464/2013

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.16 to 27 is awaited.

Registry to submit a complete report indicating the status/position of all the respondents in these batch of matters so as to facilitate this court to pass further necessary orders in the matters.

SLP(C) No.21465-469/2013

In these batch of matters, it appears that service report in respect of all the respondents is awaited.

It would be advisable if the Registry submits a complete report in the Tabular Chart indicating the status/position of each respondent in this batch of matters so as to facilitate this court to pass appropriate orders.

List again on 26.9.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR