

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21462-21464/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RANJAN CHAKRABORTY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refileing SLP,c/delay in filing
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 21465-21469 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah ,Adv
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21462/2013

Out of 33 respondents, respondent Nos.1 to 17, 21,
23, 24 and 26 to 33 are granted four weeks' time, as a final
chance, for filing counter affidavit.
Item No.70 -2-

Respondent No.25 is reported to be duly and properly
served but none appeared on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.21463/2013

Four weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to
respondent Nos.1 to 15 and 18 to 25 for filing counter
affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.16 and 17 are reported to be duly and
properly served through the concerned District Court but none

appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.21464/2013

Respondent Nos.1 to 15 and 29 to 36 are granted four weeks' time, as final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

On behalf of respondent Nos.16 to 21 and 23, notice has been accepted by the learned Advocate, Mr. D.K. Sinha, who has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing on their behalf. Four weeks' time is granted.

Respondent Nos.25, 27 and 28 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) Nos.21465/2013

On behalf of respondent Nos.1, 6, 8, 11, 12, 3, 4, Item No.70

-3-

and 5, notice has been accepted by the learned Advocate, Mr. D.K. Sinha, who has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsel appearing on their behalf. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.21466/2013

Out of 10 respondents, respondent Nos.5 to 8, who are represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Rohit K.C., are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.21467/2013

Sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.21468/2013

Two weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) No.21469/2013

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 4, notice has been accepted by the learned Advocate, Mr. Rohit K.C., who has Item No.70

-4-

undertaken to file vakalatnama in a week's time and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within three weeks subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

List again on 1.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd