

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 21462-464 AND
21465-469/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
NIKHIL RANJAN CHAKRABORTY & ORS. ETC.ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel, Mr D.K.Sinha for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the unserved respondents in all the SLPs. No further opportunity would be granted merely for the sake of filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 12.9.2014."

Service position is as under:-

SLP(C) No. 21462/2013:-

There are 33 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 33 have not filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP(C) No. 21463/2013:-

There are 25 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 15, 17 and 18-25 have not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 16 though served with notice.

SLP(C) No. 21464/2013:-

There are 36 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 21, 23, 25-36 have not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 22 and 24

..2/-

though served with notice.

SLP(C) No. 21465/2013:-

There are 12 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1-8,10 & 11 have not filed counter affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 9 and 12 though served with notice.

SLP(C) No. 21466/2013:-

There are 10 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1-10 have not filed counter affidavit so far.

SLP(C) No. 21467/2013:-

There are 2 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 though served with notice.

SLP(C) No. 21468/2013:-

There is sole respondent. Counsel appearing for sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 21469/2013:-

There are 4 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far.No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 though served with notice.

Service is already complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
2. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.
3. Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.
4. Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
5. Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR