

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21462-21464/2013

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RANJAN CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21465-21469/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of some of the
respondents but have not been filed on behalf of the other
respondents, despite last opportunity.

All these matters fall under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar