

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21462-21464/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2012  
in WA No. 62/2012 30/08/2012 in WA No. 63/2012 30/08/2012 in WA No.  
64/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE OF TRIPURA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL RANJAN CHAKRABORTY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and permission to file additional documents and interim relief  
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 21465-21469/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in  
refiling SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file additional  
documents and Office Report)

Date : 17/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER